FORM PTO-1619A	08-24-2001	U.S. Department of Commer
Expires Compose		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	101823517	\bigcirc
AUG 2 1 ZOUT	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE	FT V4
TRANSME	PATENTS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached ori	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
New /	Assignment Sec	curity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Record	License Cha	inge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	Merger Oth	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S	vernment 6. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	# Departmental Departmental	
	Richard L.	Weying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	chnologies, Inc.	If document to be reco is an assignment and
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	roctor Avenue	of a domestic representative is attack
	Toclor Arende	(Designation must be a separate document fro
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) La Puent		91746 Zip Code
Domestic Representative N	Vame and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
l	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	TON VITIVE VVE VNET	
2001 GTDN11 00000190 6253531		
2001 GTDN11 00000190 6253531 581 40.00 DP		

FORM PTO-1619B Expines 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber (703) 683 - 8006
Name Breneman ¢	Georges	
Address (line 1) 3150 Common	wealth Avenue.	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Alexandria		
Address (line 4)	25	
including any attachments		e document # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	· · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Number of the Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involve	ed. #
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3 osed S Deposit Account litional fees can be charged to the accoun Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fo	ees: yes No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Berline S/21/2001 Date

PATENT REEL: 012090 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

9+0010

Dichard T

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by						······	
(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at	7975	Town	Hall	Rd.,	Sheridan,	MI	48884
, witnesseth:				v			
WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented cer	tain new	and use	ful impre	ovement	s in		
Packaging Machin	ne, U	S Pat	ent 6	,253,	531		
et forth in an application for Letters Patent of the	United a	States, C] having	an oath	or declaration e	xecute	d on
even date herewith; 🗆 bearing Serial No09/33	32,07	9	and fi	led on _	6/14/99	;	and
WHEREAS, <u>COTT</u> Technologies,	Inc.		, a	corpora	tion duly organi	zed u	nder
and pursuant to the laws of <u>California</u>		,	and havi	ng its pr	incipal place of t	ousine	ss at
14923 Proctor Avenue, La Puente	e, CA	917	46				•

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One</u> Dollar (<u>1.00</u>) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

• •

Date 5-12-01 iame of Inventor

Richard L. Steele

PATENT REEL: 012090 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 08/21/2001